
2018 – Burley Fest Horse Show – Saturday August 25, 2018 
Judge: Shannon Slemp 

Class Horse Rider Owner Address 
     
1 Open Model Juvenile (6 entries) 

     
1. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
2. Just Call Me Classy Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
3. Another Little Marv Natalie Hall Natalie Hall  
4. Rhett Hattie Robinson Hattie Robinson Dungannon, Va. 
5. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 

     
2 Open Model Adult (4 entries) 
     

1. Sun’s Mercury Rising Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Sharp Dressed Man Pam Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
3. Tombstone’s Twisted Fury Leanna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va. 
4. Emma Emily Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va. 

     
3 Lead Line (12 entries) Trophy to All 

     
4 Juvenile Pacing (17 & Under) (0 entries) 

     
5 Open Ambling Country Pleasure (8 entries) 

     
1. Ace of Spades Angie McDavid Scotty & Tina Tipton Duffield, Va. 
2. Bad Man Pablo John Hughes John Hughes Mosheim, Tn. 
3. Sun’s Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Tn. 
4. Cloud’s Perfect Storm Kenetta Willis Kenetta Willis Honaker, Va. 
5. Spellbound Santana Alisha Collins Mark Gamble  

     
     
     
     



     
6 SHOBA Juvenile (17 & Under) (1 entry) 

     
1. Tomboy Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 

     
7 Rider with Ground Assistant (3 entries) 

     
1. Pickles J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
2. Jayda Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va. 
3. Torpedo Isabella Hileman Isabella Hileman Castlewood, Va. 

     
7A Keg Shod Style Racking (2 entries) 

     
1. The Gambler Kathy Gilliam Lazy G Stables Gate City, Va. 
2. Big Wheel’s Deucer Jessie Shortridge Jessie Shortridge Castlewood, Va. 

     
8 Country Saddle (14 entries) 

     
1. Shez Got the Touch Mack Gilliam Lazy G Stables Gate City, Va. 
2. Little Rock’s Princess Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va. 
3. Shady Hollow’s More, More, More Ashley Pruitt Shady Hollow Stables Lebanon, Va. 
4. Colors of the Wind Merri Hunter Scotty & Tina Tipton Duffield, Va. 
5. Missy  Megan Hodges Megan Hodges Banner Elk, N.C. 

     
9 Youth Go as You Please (12 & Under) (7 entries) 

     
1. Ol Bo Brayden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
2. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
3. Rocco Coco Wells Judy Gunter Sylva, N.C. 
4. Sun’s Little Sadie Girl Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
5. Fireball’s Red Star Courtney Bernard Ridge View Stables Gate City, Va. 

      
10 Country Pleasure (18 & Over) (7 entries)  

     
 1. Jessee Mack’s Black Magic Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Tn. 
2. Sake’s Ritzy Girl Debra Hughes John Hughes Mosheim, Tn. 
3. Midnight Dreams Ryan Chapman Katie Barker  



4. Ringo Starr Rod Gunter Rob Gunter Sylva, N.C. 
5. Spellbound Santana Alisha Collins Mark Gamble  

     
11 SHOBA Trail Pleasure (2 entries) 

     
1. Ruby John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, N.C. 
2. Potter’s Ace Nick Potter Nick Potter Unicoi, Tn. 

     
12 Juvenile Racking (17 & Under) (5 entries) 

     
1. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
2. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
3. Maximum Overdrive Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va. 
4. Big Easy Evan Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va. 
5. Preacher’s White Lightning Justin Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va. 

     
13 Racking Country Pleasure (18 & Over) (6 entries) 

     
1. Mr. Bo Jangles Jared Dye Jared Dye Swords Creek, Va. 
2. She’s Dynamite Troy Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
3. Bad Bad Leroy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va. 
4. That’s a Girl Abby Roland Cook Roland Cook Honaker, Va. 
5. Bad Moon’s Pecos David Stanley Scarlet Oak Farm Clintwood, Va. 

     
14 Mares & Geldings Pacing (1 entry) 

     
1. Metallica TJ King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 

     
15 Flat Shod Style Racking (4 entries) 

     
1. The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Church Hill, Tn. 
2. That’s a Girl Abby Roland Cook Roland Cook Honaker, Va. 
3. Joe Dirt Turk Collins Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
4. DJ  Matt Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 

     
     
     



16 Juvenile Trail Racking (17 & Under) (3 entries) Cecil Rawhide Gray Memorial Trophy 
     

1. Ol’ Bo Brayden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
2. Fireball’s Red Star Courtney Bernard Ridge View Stables Gate City, Va. 
3. Whiskey River MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 

     
17 Men’s Racking (18 & Over) (9 entries) 

     
1. Deacon Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va. 
2. Constant Sorrow Larry Combs LRC Farm Clintwood, Va. 
3. Bogart Brandon McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
4. Homer’s Hot Rod Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, N.C. 
5. Highway’s Pretty Polly Langley McCoy Langley McCoy Pound, Va. 

     
18 SHOBA Ladies (3 entries) 

     
1. A Little Shot of Bourbon Jessie Shortridge Bold Camp Stables Pound, Va. 
2. Rowdy Gypsy Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Tn. 
3. Renegade’s Sunny Delight Caitlin Stanley Caitlin Stanley Clintwood, Va. 

     
19 Generation Gap (6 entries) 

     
1. Tombstone’s Iron Will Leanna Stapleton/Jayde Tomlinson Hartland Farm Coolwood, Va. 
2. Ol’Bo  ?/Brayden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
3. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm ?/Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
4. Apache’s Dreamer Scott Egan/Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
5. Just Call Me Classy ?/Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 

     
     
     

20 Trail Racking (18 & Over) (13 entries) Steve Hall Memorial Trophy 
     

1. Sun’s Iron Maiden Jamie Tipton  Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Every Cloud has a Silver Lining Ryan Chapman Ryan Chapman Honaker, Va. 
3. Missy Megan Hodges Megan Hodges Banner Elk, N.C. 
4. Disco Fever Ashley Pruitt Shady Hollow Stables Lebanon, Va. 
5. Bourbon’s Tupelo Honey Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va. 



     
21 Best Juvenile Rider (17 & Under) (11 entries) 

     
1. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
2. Rocco Coco Wells Judy Gunter Sylva, N.C. 
3. Maximum Overdrive Samantha Brown Samantha Brown Castlewood, Va. 
4. Big Easy Evan Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va. 
5. Preacher Man Justin Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va. 

     
22 SHOBA 4 & Under (4 entries) 

     
1. Iceman’s Jessee James Bo Wright Eric Osborne  
2. Rawhide Rufio Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Va. 
3. Homeboy’s Hemi Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
4. Tomboy Turk Collins Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 

     
23 Spotted Country Pleasure (6 entries) 

     
1. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm MaKenzie Honaker H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
2. All the Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
3. Tango Amber Horton Amber Horton Gray, Tn. 
4. Cloud’s Perfect Storm Kenetta Willis Kenetta Willis Honaker, Va. 
5. Spoon Samantha Brown Riley Holbrook  Castlewood, Va. 

     
24 Juvenile Go as You Please (13-17) (5 entries) 

     
1. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
2. Preacher Man Justin Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va. 
3. Spoon Samantha Brown Riley Holbrook Castlewood, Va. 
4. Cadillac Jenna Kiser Clinch River Stables Cleveland, Va. 
5. Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty & Tina Tipton Duffield, Va. 

     
25 Jack Benny & Lucille Ball (40 & Over) (7 entries) Senior Riders Trophy 

     
1. Ringo Starr Rod Gunter Ron Gunter Sylva, N.C. 
2. Rhett Martin Robinson Hattie Robinson Dungannon, Va. 
3. She’s Chic Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn. 



4. Shy Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va. 
5. Whiskey River Billy Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 

     
26 Costume Class (2 entries) 

     
1. Apple Jack Blake Gayle LRC Farm Clintwood, Va. 
2. Jayda Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va. 

     
27 Amateur Pacing (0 entries) 

     
28 Keg Shod Country Pleasure (4 entries) Dreamer’s Golden Boy Memorial Trophy 

     
1. She’s Sheik  Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 
2. Comanche Larry Honaker Larry Honaker Rosedale, Va. 
3. Potter’s Ace Nick Potter Nick Potter  Unicoi, Tn. 
4. Spellbound Santana Alisha Collins Mark Gamble  

     
29 Go as You Please (18 & Over) (11 entries) 

     
1. Every Cloud has a Silver Lining Ryan Chapman R & W Stables Honaker, Va. 
2. Apache’s Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
3. Ace of Spades Angie McDavid Scotty & Tina Tipton Duffield, Va. 
4. Missy Megan Hodges Megan Hodges Banner Elk, N.C. 
5. Midnight Dreams Katie Barker Katie Barker Chilhowie, Va. 

     
30 Ladies Racking (18 & Over) (3 entries) Gary Bryant Memorial Trophy 

     
1. Watt’s Up Dusty Keri Bales Keri Bales Bulls Gap, Tn. 
2. JD’s Primetime TJ King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
3. Danger’s Jezzabelle Kendra Stanley Kendra Stanley Clintwood, Va. 

     
31 Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (2 entry) 

     
1. Chief’s Design TJ King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
2. Ba-Dink-A-Dink Debra Hughes Debra Hughes Mosheim, Tn. 

     
     



32 4 & Under Racking (5 entries) 
     

1. Highway’s Brimstone Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va. 
2. Rowdy’s Rockstar Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, N.C. 
3. Fleets Golly Miss Molly Teresa Williams Teresa Williams Rogersville, Va. 
4. Ruby John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, N.C. 
5. Highway’s Pretty Polly Langley McCoy Langley McCoy Pound, Va. 

     
33 Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (6 entries) Savannah Bernard Memorial Trophy 

     
1. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Sables Castlewood, Va. 
2. Tombstone’s Iron Will Hope Easterly Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va 
3. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
4. Cadillac Jenna Kiser Clinch River Stables  Cleveland, Va. 
5. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 

     
34 SHOBA Ultimate (4 entries) 

     
1. Homer’s Hot Rod Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, N.C. 
2. Homeboy’s Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
3. Iceman’s Shakira Bo Wright Eric Osborne Duffield, Va. 
4. Potter’s Ace Nick Potter Nick Potter Unicoi, Tn. 

     
35 Saddlebred/Saddlebred X Racking (5 entries) Adi Kerney Memorial Trophy 

     
1. That’s a Girl Abby Roland Cook RW Stables Honaker, Va. 
2. DJ Amber Davidson Amber Davidson Weber City, Va. 
3. She’s Chic Tina Richards Tina Richards Kingsport, Tn. 
4. Baby Matt Davidson Matt Davidson Gate City, Va. 
5. Rooster Jeff Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 

     
36 Juvenile Country Pleasure (17 & Under) (6 entries) 

     
1. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
2. Just Call Me Classy MaKenzie Honaker H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
3. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
4. Bear Bryant Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va. 



5. Sun’s Little Sadie Girl Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
     

37 Keg Shod Racking (4 entries) 
     

1. Iceman’s Shakira Bo Wright Eric Osborne Duffield, Va. 
2. Deacon Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va. 
3. A Little Shot of Bourbon Isaac Powers Bold Camp Stables Pound, Va. 
4. Big Wheels Deucer Jay-Bird Hurd Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va. 

     
38 CHAMPIONSHIP Juvenile Best of Show (17 & Under) (6 entries) Troy Bush Memorial Trophy 

     
1. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm Jaiden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
2. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
3. Just Call Me Classy MaKenzie Honaker H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
4. Rocco Coco Wells Judy Gunter Sylva, N.C. 
5. Bear Bryant  Ray Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va. 

     
39 CHAMPIONSHIP Open Pacing (2 entries) 

     
1. Striker Jonathan McGlothlin Jonathan McGlothlin Honaker, Va. 
2. Dolly Joey Sykes Joey Sykes Dante, Va. 

     
40 CHAMPIONSHIP Open Pleasure (6 entries) 

     
1. Jessee Mack’s Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn. 
2. Sake’s Ritzy Girl Debra Hughes John Hughes  
3. Bad Moon Pablo Erica Harvey John Hughes  
4. Voodoo’s Midnight Storm Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 
5. Apache’s Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 

     
41 CHAMPIONSHIP Open Trail Racking (3 entries) Harry Williams Memorial Trophy 

     
1. Sun’s Iron Maiden Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Missy Megan Hodges Megan Hodges Banner Elk, N.C. 
3. Ol’ Bo Brayden Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 

     
     



42 CHAMPIONSHIP Open Speed Racking (1 entry) Sherry Wilson Memorial Trophy 
     

1. Watts Up Dusty Nathan Bales Nathan Bales Bulls Gap, Tn. 
     

43 CHAMPIONSHIP Open Racking Country Pleasure (2 entries) 
     

1. Mr. Bo Jangles Celina Dye Celina Dye Swords Creek, Va. 
2. She’s Dynamite Troy Kiser H & K Stables Cleveland, Va. 

     
44 CHAMPIONSHIP Open Racking (1 entry) Burley Cup 

     
1. Deacon Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va. 

     
     

Total Entries: 222    
     

 


